=OP \$40 00 24

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acxiom Employment Screening Services, Inc.		08/22/2002	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acxiom Information Security Services, Inc.
Street Address:	One Information Way
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2439081	TRUSST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (501) 371-0808

Email: jdougherty@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: J. Charles Dougherty

Address Line 1: 200 W. Capitol Ave., Ste. 2300

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201-3699

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Charles Dougherty
Signature:	/chuck dougherty/
Date:	04/06/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0749

900073762

source=AISS name change from AESS#page1.tif source=AISS name change from AESS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0750

STATE OF ARKANSAS



Sharon Priest SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Sharon Priest, Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

a true and perfect copy of

ACXIOM EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICES, INC.

CHANGING NAME TO ACXIOM INFORMATION SECURITY SERVICES, INC.

FILED IN THIS OFFICE:

August 22, 2002



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 22nd day of August 2002.

Secretary of State

REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0751



Arkansas Secretary of State Sharon Priest

State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 • 501.682.1010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Th	e undersigned, pursuant to the Arkansas Business Corporation Act (Act 958 of 1987), sets forth the following:
1.	The name of the corporation isAcxiom Employment Screening Services, Inc. and is duly organized, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas.
2.	The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on August 22, 2002
3.	The Articles of Incorporation are amended as follows: The previous paragraph one shall be deleted and replaced with the following: "The name of this corporation is Acxiom Information Security Services, Inc."
4.	If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares and such provisions are not contained in the amendment itself, state the provisions for the implementation. N/A
5a.	The amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors of the corporation, no action by the shareholders was required to adopt the amendment.
	OR
5h	☐ The amendment was approved by the shareholders
5b.	The amendment was approved by the shareholdersshares of
5b.	The amendment was approved by the shareholders. Shares of (Number) stock are outstanding. (Designation) (Number) votes are entitled to be cast by each voting group
5b.	The amendment was approved by the shareholders. Shares of (Number) Stock are outstanding. (Number) (Number) entitled to vote separately on the amendment. The number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting was
5b.	stock are outstanding votes are entitled to be cast by each voting group (Number) entitled to vote separately on the amendment. The number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting was of the voting group voted in favor of the amendment and of the voting group voted (Number)
5b.	(Designation) stock are outstanding. (Number) votes are entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment. The number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting was
	stock are outstanding
	stock are outstanding
	stock are outstanding. (Number) votes are entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment. The number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting was of the voting group voted in favor of the amendment and of the voting group voted against the amendment. OR \[\frac{100}{(Number)} \] undisputed votes were cast for the amendment by each voting group. The number of shares voting (Number) in favor of the amendment was sufficient to adopt the amendment. \[\frac{Atherine}{L} \] Hughes \[\frac{Atherine}{L} \] \[\frac{Atherine}{L}
	stock are outstanding

Filing Fee: \$50.00

Fee with share exchange: \$100.00

RECORDED: 04/06/2007

DN-07 / Rev. 12/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0752